
FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This First Amendment to Prof~fJjnal Services Agreement ("First Amendment") is made 
and entered into effective on August b:, 2018 , by and between the City of Reedley, a municipal 
corporation ("City") and Kelco Holdings LLC dba Project Delivery Professionals, a California 
corporation ("Consultant"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Services Agreement 
dated September 15, 2017 ("Agreement"), the tenus of which are incorporated herein by this 
reference; and 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant mutually desire to extend specific tenus of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals and their mutual promises, and 
other valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, City and Consultant 
agree as follows. 

AGREEMENT 

1. Recitals. The recitals stated above are true and correct and are a substantive part of 
this First Amendment. 

2. Amendment to Section II of Agreement. Section II of the Agreement is hereby 
amended to provide for an extension of the tenu of the Agreement for one (1) year, from September 
15,2019 to September 15,2020. 

3. Increase Agreement Budget. Increase the limit compensation of the agreement by 
$200,000. Consultant is eligible to receive a total compensation of agreed to contracted services 
equaling $300,000. 

4. All Other Tenus Remain in Effect. Except as expressly set forth herein, all other 
tenus of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect, including all 
capitalized tenus defined in the Agreement unless otherwise defined in this First Amendment, and 
the Agreement shall be interpreted so as to give full force and effect to this First Amendment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of the City and Consultant have 
executed this First Amendment effective on the date set forth above. 

KELCO HOLDINGS LLC 

By i1- .--­
Nicole R. Zieba, City Manager s.te:owner ~ 








